



RFP Applicants' Conferences

REVISED: RFP Applicants' Conference Information

RFP Issue Date: December 18, 2018 Applicants' Conferences Revised Notice Issue Date: January 14, 2019

On behalf of the Mayor's Workforce Development Board (MWDB), the Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation (DESC) invites you to attend applicants' conferences for two Requests for Proposals (RFPs): Career Center Services and WIOA Year-Round Youth Services. Space is limited so we strongly encourage you to RSVP to <u>stakeholderfeedback@detempsol.org</u>. Below is the location and parking information for each conference.

WIOA YEAR-ROUND YOUTH SERVICES

Date: Tuesday, January 8th, 2019 Time: 10:30 A.M. (eastern time) Location: Northwest Activity Center Address: 18100 Meyers, Detroit, MI 48235 Room: Detroit at Work Career Center

PARKING INFORMATION

• The parking is located behind the building at Northwest Activities Center

CAREER CENTER SERVICES

Date: Tuesday, January 8th, 2019 Time: 10:30 A.M. (eastern time) Location: Northwest Activity Center Address: 18100 Meyers, Detroit, MI 48235 Room: Detroit at Work Career Center

PARKING INFORMATION

• The parking is located behind the building at Northwest Activities Center

REVISION:

In both RFPs released on December 18, 2018, DESC indicated that recordings of these conferences would be made available to those who request the RFP. Due to issues with the quality of the recordings on January 8th and the relocation of the WIOA Year-Round Youth Services Applicants' Conference from DESC's offices to Northwest Activity Center, DESC is holding two additional conferences via webinar:

- CAREER CENTER SERVICES: January 17, 2019 at 10:00 A.M. (eastern time)
- WIOA YEAR-ROUND YOUTH SERVICES: January 17, 2019 at 11:30 A.M. (eastern time)

To join the webinar, go to <u>https://www.freeconferencecall.com/</u> and click 'online meetings' then 'join meeting.' The online meeting ID is descpresenter. Enter your name and email.



Mayor's Workforce Development Board Cynthia J. Pasky, *Co-Chairperson* David E. Meador, *Co-Chairperson* Jeffrey M. Donofrio, *Executive Director* Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation Board Calvin Sharp, Interim Chairperson Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation Nicole A. Sherard-Freeman, President and Chief Executive Officer



An equal opportunity employer/program. Supported by the State of Michigan, Talent Investment Agency. Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities. 1-800-285-WORK. TTY: 711.